

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2024 Third Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Deshotel to Engrossed House Bill No. 11 by Representative Deshotel

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 8, after "to provide for" and before "special" insert "a"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 7, delete "(13)" and insert "(13)(a)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 9, after "or" and before "are" delete the comma ","

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, delete "(a)" and insert "(b)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 2, line 12, after "sale" and before "not limited" delete "that include but are" and  
 11 insert "including but"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 2, line 21, after "of this" and before "the term" delete "Section," and insert "Item,"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, delete "shall mean" and insert "means"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 2 at the beginning of line 25, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 9

19 On page 2, line 27, after "pursuant to" and before "law," delete "the provisions of"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 10

21 On page 3, line 11, after "including" and before "goods" delete the comma ","

22 AMENDMENT NO. 11

23 On page 3, line 13, after "Manufacturer" and before "one" delete "shall mean" and insert  
 24 "means"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 3, line 26, after "Bureau of" and before "Census" insert "the"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 3, at the end of line 28, delete "Section." and insert "Paragraph."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 8, line 21, after "such" and before "corporation" delete "a"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 15

8 On page 8, line 26, after "health" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and delete  
9 line 27 in its entirety and insert the following:

10 "workforce by the United States Department of Health and Human Services, or its  
11 successor."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 16

13 On page 10, at the beginning of line 9, after "provisions of" and before "this Subparagraph"  
14 insert "Item (ii) of"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 17

16 On page 13, at the beginning of line 9, after "Paragraph" and before "a new" delete "shall  
17 mean" and insert "means"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 18

19 On page 14, line 13, after "contract" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and inset  
20 "absolutely null and void."

21 AMENDMENT NO. 19

22 On page 14, line 14, after "Paragraph" and before "an" delete "shall mean" and insert  
23 "means"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 20

25 On page 14, line 16, after "Paragraph" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and  
26 insert "means"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 21

28 On page 14, line 25, after "operation of" and before "drilling" delete "said" and insert "the"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 22

30 On page 15, line 1, after "exemption," and before "which" insert "provided pursuant to  
31 Article VII, Section 34 of the Constitution of Louisiana,"

32 AMENDMENT NO. 23

33 On page 15, line 15, after "exemption," and before "which" insert "provided pursuant to  
34 Article VII, Section 34 of the Constitution of Louisiana,"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 24

2 On page 16, line 1, after "exemption," and before "which" insert "provided pursuant to  
3 Article VII, Section 34 of the Constitution of Louisiana,"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 25

5 On page 16, line 28, after "contain" and before "terms" insert "such"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 26

7 On page 17, at the beginning of line 14, delete "(31)" and insert "(31)(a)"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 27

9 On page 17, line 16, after "Item" and before "of this" delete "(a)(i)" and insert "(b)(i)"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 28

11 On page 17, line 17, after "Item" and before "of this" delete "(a)(ii)" and insert "(b)(ii)"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 29

13 On page 17, at the beginning of line 18, delete "(a)(i)" and insert "(b)(i)"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 30

15 On page 17, line 21, after "on" and before "duty" insert "active"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 31

17 On page 18, line 8, after "Subparagraph" and before "of this" delete "(b)" and insert "(c)"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 32

19 On page 18, at the beginning of line 10, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 33

21 On page 18, at the beginning of line 20, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 34

23 On page 19, at the beginning of line 1, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 35

25 On page 19, line 6, after "1870" and before the period ".\_" delete the comma ".\_" and delete  
26 "as amended"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 36

28 On page 19, line 22, after "homestead" and before the comma ".\_" insert "exemption provided  
29 pursuant to Article VII, Section 34 of the Constitution of Louisiana,"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 37

31 On page 19, line 27, after "first responder" and before "a" delete "shall mean" and insert  
32 "means"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 38

2 On page 20, line 3, after ""first responder"" and before "a" delete "shall also mean" and  
3 insert "means"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 39

5 On page 21, line 11, after "beginning" and before "January" insert "on or after"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 40

7 On page 21, line 14, after "Section" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert  
8 "37 of the Constitution of Louisiana and"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 41

10 On page 21, line 26, after "(d)" and before "or one" insert "of this Paragraph"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 42

12 On page 22, line 5, after "(d)" and before "or five" insert "of this Paragraph"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 43

14 On page 23, at the beginning of line 7, delete "JEFF DAVIS" to "JEFFERSON DAVIS"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 44

16 On page 23, at the beginning of line 29, after "ST JOHN" insert "THE BAPTIST"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 45

18 On page 24, at the beginning of line 15, after "Section" and before "of the" delete "34" and  
19 insert "37"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 46

21 On page 25, at the end of line 7, before the period "." insert provided pursuant to Article VII,  
22 Section 34 of the Constitution of Louisiana"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 47

24 On page 27, at the end of line 24, before the comma "," delete "R.S. 47:1703" and insert  
25 "R.S. 47:1703(A)(13)"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 48

27 On page 31, delete line 9 in its entirety and insert the following:

28 "§1717. Special assessment level"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 49

30 On page 32, line 5, after "Index" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and delete  
31 line 6 in its entirety and insert "produced by the United States Department of Labor, Bureau  
32 of Labor Statistics."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 50

2 On page 33, line 22, after "Section" and before "of the" delete "31" and insert "32"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 51

4 On page 36, line 3, after "Section" and before "of the" delete "33" and insert "34"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 52

6 On page 38, line 5, after "Section" and before "of" delete "33" and insert "34"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 53

8 On page 39, line 6, after "Section" and before "of the" delete "31(F)" and insert "32(F)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 54

10 On page 39, line 12, after "Sections" and before "of the" delete "31 and 33" and insert "32  
11 and 34"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 55

13 On page 39, line 14, after "Section" and before "of the" delete "31" and insert "32"